© 2021, Envoy Lighting, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVEDOffice: 215-512-7000 • Fax: 267-288-5604
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:
AmberLED Garage Lighter
EVN55Q

Part #:
Notes:
Order Information Example: EVN55QF1X52UAMZSPBF
EVN55Q F U AM
Model Optics Wattage Driver CCT Color Options Shield
EVN55Q=AmberLED
Garage Lighter
F=Type V 1X39=39w
1X52=52w
U=120-277V AM=Amber W=White
Z=Bronze
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
SF=Single Fuse*
DF=Double Fuse*
SP=Surge Protection
PC3=Photocell, 120-277VAC
S2=Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting Heights of 8' to 40´.*
S4=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting Heights of 8' to 19'.*
QM=Quick Mount/Pendant Mount
BU=Battery Backup, 90 Minutes*
BUC=Cold Start Battery Backup, -20°C, 90 Minutes*
*120-277V Models Only.
BF=Baffle
Photometric Data
Accessories & Replacement Parts:
Replacement Parts
(Order Separately, Field Installed)
EVNQM Hinged Quick-Mount Bracket, Stamped Steel, Mount
Over Recessed Electrical Box, or Use ¾˝ NPSDownrod
for Pendant Mounting. CSAListed for Damp Location
Mounting.
P18103 120-277VAC Photocell
P17117 Internal Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting
Heights of 8 to 40´. 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz.
P17123 Internally Mounted Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for
Mounting Heights of 8' to 19', 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz
For Replacement Battery Backup, see the LEPG LED Battery Backup
Specification Sheet.
EVNQM P17117
P17123
P18103
Amber LED - Spectral Chart
© 2021, Envoy Lighting, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVEDOffice: 215-512-7000 • Fax: 267-288-5604
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:
Photometric Performance
Amber LEDs
LED Board Watts Drive Current
(mA)
Input
Watts Optics Lumens LPW
AmberLED 39w 117 43 Type V 1,877 43
AmberLED 52w 117 57 Type V 2,292 40
Data shown for Amber LEDs Compare to MH
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated LED Life
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 25°C / 77°F
All wattages up to
and including 57w
1.00 0.97 0.93 0.86 219,000
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 50°C / 122°F 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.82 114,000
L80 Lumen Maintenance @ 40°C / 104°F 1.00 0.95 0.89 0.78 93,000
NOTES:
1. Projected per IESNA TM-21-11. Data references the extrapolated performance projections for the 117mA base model in a 25°C ambient, based on 10,000 hours of LED testing per IESNA LM-80-08.